FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

31

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original documes	
Submission 7		Conveyance Type	it(a) or copy(ics).
New			ense
Resubmission Document I			c Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of Reel #	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 05072001
Corrective D Reel #	ocument Frame #	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date
Name The	Picker Institute, Inc.		Month Day Year 05072001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Cor	poration Associat
Other			
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	n Massachusetts	
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
_	National Research Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA		Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA		Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	National Research Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street	Nebraska State/Country	68508 Zip Code
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If d ass	68508 Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party domicided in the United States, a cointment of a domestic
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If dass not apprint	68508 Zip Code
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership Association	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If d ass not appropries (Deduction of the control o	68508 Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party domiciled in the United States, a sointment of a domestic resentative should be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership Association /State of Incorporation/Organizati	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If d ass not appropries (Deduction of the control o	68508 Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party domiciled in the United States, a sointment of a domestic resentative abould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership Association /State of Incorporation/Organizati	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If d ass not apprince (De doctor) Wisconsin	68508 Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party domiciled in the United States, a sointment of a domestic resentative abould be attached.
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship	National Research Corporation 1033 "O" Street 4th Floor Lincoln City General Partnership Association /State of Incorporation/Organizati	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If d ass not apprince (De doctor) Wisconsin	68508 Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving party domiciled in the United States, a cointment of a domestic resentative should be attached. esignation must be a separate cument from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

999.2279.1 (1026646)

ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0540

FORM PT()-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414-297-5	723
Name	Richard J. McKenna	
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2)	777 East Wisconsin Ave	
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI	
Address (line 4)	53202	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Enter either ti	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark in the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the Registration Number of the Regist	
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	· ·	447 No
attac	d Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account an ated herein.	and any e authorized, as
Kichard	J. McKenna Ky/V Wan	Date Signed
Nan	ne of Person Signing // Signature	- # Date Oigned

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Picker Institute, Inc., a Massachusetts not-for-profit corporation ("Assignor") is the current owner of Application Nos. 76/212001 and 76/211709 (the "Applications") for the marks PICKER INSTITUTE and PICKER INSTITUTE & Design (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, National Research Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Marks and Applications together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks and the Applications are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks and the Applications pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

 $\label{eq:continuous} IN\ WITNESS\ WHEREOF,\ a\ duly\ authorized\ of ficer\ of\ Assignor\ has\ executed$ this agreement on the date listed below.

THE PICKER INSTITUTE, INC.

Print Name:

Title:

Date:

-1-

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

United States Registrations/Applications

Serial Number Mark Status

76/212001 PICKER INSTITUTE Application filed

76/211709 PICKER INSTITUTE & Design Application filed

001.997208.1

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0543